BARBY & ONLEY PARISH COUNCIL
ASSET REGISTER to 31 MARCH 2023

ASSET LOCATION HELD
Buildings

Sports Pavilion Longdown Lane
Roller Shutter Door Sports Pavilion
Tractor Shed Longdown Lane
Cricket Scorebox Longdown Lane
Toilet Block Longdown Lane
Bus Shelter Rectory Lane
ccrv Village Hall
Onley Village Hall Onley Park

Play Equipment

Log Roll Barby Play Area
Bouncing seats Onley Play Area
2 x Swing Seat Onley Play Area
Commando Bridge Onley Play Area
Playdale Tower Onley Play Area
Replacement cradle

swing & chains Barby Play Area
Replacement cradle swing Barby Play Area
Cradle Swing Onley Play Area
1x Playdale swing Barby Play Area
Roundabout Barby Play Area
Scramble Bike Barby Play Area
HAGs SMP Swing Onley Play Area
Sovereign Play Equip Barby Play Area
Pentagon Play Equip Barby Play Area
Play & Leisure Slide Barby Play Area
Play & Leisure Swings Barby Play Area
Covid Signage Barby Play Area
Office Contents

Computer Clerk's home
Laptop Clerk's home
Printer Onley Village Hall
Software Clerk's home

A3 Laminator (OPRA) 69 Onley Park
Office Chair 18 Kilsby Rd, Barby
Office Storage Trays 18 Kilsby Rd, Barby

Sports Equipment

MUGA Barby Play Area

2 x Basket Ball Hoop Barby Village Hall

1x Basket Ball Hoop Onley Tennis Court

Skate Ramp Longdown Lane

Youth Club Equip Onley Village Hall

Mobile Skate Ramps Onley

Container for Ramps Onley

Fitness Equipment Barby & Onley Parks

Defibrillator Barby Village Hall
Onley Park

Street Furniture

Notice Board Barby Shop

Notice Board Barby Village Hall

Notice Board Onley Park

Vehicle Activated Sign Daventry Road

LED Lamps x 70 Barby

LED Lamps x 5

Street Lights x 20 Onley Park

LED Lamp and Column  Barby
LED Christmas Lights ~ Barby
LED Christmas Lights ~ Onley Park

Twinning Plaque Rugby Rd, Barby
Barrel Planter Barby Village Stores
2 x Unknown Tommys  Barby / Onley Park
Electric Power point Onley Park

Onley Christmas Tree

Dog Waste Bins

Daventry Rd, near School

Daventry Road/Kilsby Road Junction
Rugby Road opposite Shop
Elkington Lane junction

Kilsby Road opp Holme Way

Kilsby Road opp Nortoft Lane

Ware Road

Onley Park

Onley Park

Onley Park

Christmas Tree Lights ~ BARBY
Sign "Residents Only"  Onley Park
War Memorial

Flag Pole Rugby Road, Barby
Grit Bin Ware Road, Barby
Grit Bin Onley Park

Grit Bin Barby School
Litter Bin Barby

Litter Bins x 9 Barby

Litter Binsx3 @ £300  Onley
20 Litter picking kits 18 Kilsby Road Barby

Jubilee benches x 2 Barby and Onley
Barrel planters x 4 Barby

Phone Box Onley

Seats x 7 @ £400 Barby

Bus Shelter Seat Rectory Lane, Barby
Seats x2 @ £400 Onley

Seatx2 (WW1/JCox)  Onley Pk/ Sports Fld
Tennis Court Surface  Barby

Tennis Court Net Barby

Tennis Court Gate Barby

Height restriction bar  Barby Sports Field
Total Assets

Onley Park Open Space
Play Area School Close, Barby
"The Ware", Ware Road, Barby

ASSET VALUE at 31 March 2023 =

LAND HOLDINGS

DATE
AQUIRED

1990

2011
2021
2006
2011
2015
2017
2021

1999
1999
2011
2013
2016
2016
2019

2015
2020

2021

2018

2017
2019
2006
2016
2019
2021
1996
2019
2021
2022
2021

2012
2012
2008
2014
2010
2008
2008
2012
2008
2006
2017
2016
1950
2011

2019

2021
2022
2022
2017

2012
1999
2018

2019
2019
2018

PURCHASE
COST£

210,000
850
16,000
14,000
15,500
5,600
4,500
98,000
364,450

35,731

2775

3016
6990
9980

15332.83
100

600
579
400
110
26.67

37.47

3714
1325
97.62
1218
350
1160
85.71

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
45
384

1108
150
150

205.87
370.08
2250

379.16

2800

239

800

790

8600
64.8

280

1753
£566,893

Added +/-
2022/23

356.73
80.25

6615.00

2377.00
423.00

£9,851.98
NN30983: £1.00
NN26868¢ £1.00
NN26100€ £1.00

ASSETS ~ £576,747.68

Land Registry Title No

Barby Sports Field, Play Area, and Tennis Court are leased from Barby Townlands Charity

21 year Lease renewed 2015

Leases held by Lodders Solicitors with copies held by the Parish Clerk

upgrade to LED

Large Granite Cross



